(1) primary sign and one (1) attached sign, as provided herein. 

(B) Primary signs shall have no more than two (2) display surfaces. Each such display surface 
shall: 
  (1) not contain any flashing lights; 

(2) be a flat plane, rectangular in shape; 

(3) not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) square feet in area; and  

(4) not exceed twenty (20) feet in height. 

(C) Primary signs shall contain no photographs, silhouettes, drawings, or pictorial 
representations in any manner, and may contain only the name of the enterprise. 

(D) Each letter forming a word on a primary sign shall be of solid color, and each such letter